v et b R 6
s =i uaivbausauidens B s TN

B I S PHN A

v,

PETITIGN FOR ZONING V2

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

PETITIGN FOR ZONING V#RIANCE ¢4-229-A

. 'TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

PETITION FOR ZONING VABIANCE gu-224-4

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE GOUNTY:

IANCE g4-2297
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.. The uandersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimore County and which 1s
7 described In the descri;t’a;on acd plat attached hereto and made = part hereof, herehy petiticn for a

¥

, : The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
. The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

e . . . desiribed in the description and plat attached Le’eto and made a4 part hereof, bereby petition for a : N
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a _ Vnri[ réection ‘_“.';_1 : A? 3.!1.13._!4_._}:0 p.e_f'r_*l-i‘E-__!_l_if_o___Y_Ef_'c_l_”_5__0_11‘_35&15_3__?{__{2___' Vari from Section 1 A0 3.4.B.4 to permit sids yard setbacks of 15 ; i
. . 1 AD 3.h4.B.l4 to permit side yard setbacks of 1§ - , , . : L e ariance lrom et R :
Variance from Section ...C. 22 22200 U K X OLEn gL T mouus e mmemme——————— fest inatead of the rsquired 50 feet.
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feet instead of the required S0 feet, -
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feet instead of the required 50 feet,
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE  :  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONE}
Beginning 200' NE of i
Bernoudy Rd., 1,130 OF BALTINCRE COUNTY :
S of Wiseburg Rd.,
Tth District :
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore Count;, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

_____ T o o A e 0 e e e e e e e e T e S e e T % e e e i

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; dor the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law cf Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Practical difficulty because Lot 4§ was 1ald out 91 feet wide in
1947

HOWARD 5. BAUSERMAN, : Case No. &4-2294A :

Practical difficulty because Lot ; was 1aid out 91 feet widse in et ux, Petitioners

Practical difficulty because Lot L was laid out 91 feet wide in 1947

1947
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ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

i
T _ gAp 2SN : i
S Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. M"i'-))—'é;-, Flease enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the b
Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. : "> : - . , I . L i
gu ) 7 _ _1, or we, agree 1o pay expennjes oftabgvebyargange :;‘tni:erhsl_-ng. posttgsgd ete., gdpon figuj::gﬁoththl:;.» 7 I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this- . - /7 ; above-captioned matter. lotices should be sent of any heering dates cr ; fﬁ
1, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of 1 T Be-ﬁ?;n, '"31 m:-theé agt:ie " suant to the Zoning Law For %Oa!};.?xﬁo::g(,‘o:ngns ane Tes o?sl o &4 Eetitjon, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of . /37 ' : . . ‘
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions R & ' allmore Lounty adopled purs g ¥ v // T altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zouing Law For Baltimore County, o '/"’ : other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary . f
\ Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, o o % E.\:‘ \b | | | undelrfivhz c:): :ﬁggnz gic;'lja:lr:y al:}?a fﬂli;:,: p ;" I/We do solemnly declare and affirm;- or final Order. o %3 .
. under the penslties of periny mat T b /0, N are the logal owner(s) of the p ; are e Jogal oweer(el i, hat It f RS
ar;._ ::h?s éﬁg&l gwner(fs) of the propdrty - ,%}' / ‘ _ which is the subject of this Petition. which is the subject of this Petition. o g‘r
; +hi g ) ri I L s PR . . - . 3 oAy
whlc @ subject of this Petition o - Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): " P [y L il e e : A
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): of | e e ______E?‘_'_a_r_'é__S_:__Bi_ey_s_?me?___________ Howard S. Bauserman Phyllis Ccle Friedman 2 %'.f :
e L Howard S, Bauserman : (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) e or Primt Name) T e B Nammey T People's Coursel for Baltimore County ‘ g :
- o —mEmmmeaas e ——— o e e - e e o ; . . — _ ) ) # -
(Type or Print Name) _ Jpeor Print Name) S~ £ ) 2% & 7, VPP T e e __(wfﬂfﬁé_ S s v izrren, ,. - i
e e e e —_— _m__ ;;%é_) ﬁﬁ_ﬂ{m_ Signature Signature Signature Sighature ' - ) i T o - ) EiE
Signature Sgamee 7 &K e ______E{a_f_g_%{‘?_f__?_:_?_%‘ff_e_f_'f_’lf_r}__-_____ ¥Margaret E, Bauserman —— L e :
Margaret E, Bauserman Address (Type or Print Nape) TN immeemese—me—nooooo B L Mgty et bl Soemesmnaa Peter Max Zimmerman g4
______________ o ——————————— o ————————— e L L e Address (Type or Print N ) 1
Address Print N ~ ‘Lj’e . /{\‘?CL{LQLP.?Ml(, Y z , : Deputy People's Counsel D
y (Type or ame) —— e c‘);_n &_Z_a_/’""ug_“ _______ R i . }70—/270‘-1{ é; W’OL"“[&H—' ; Rm. 223, Court lLouse it
_____ S 4 B i SR . City and State Signature " City and State TTTTTTTTITIoes “signatire | TTTTTTTmommemessoses i Towson, MD 21204 i
City and State Signature _ I 494-2153 3
Attorney for Petiti Lbem 176G Alomney for peifoner 1003 Wiseburg Road 357-5983 Aftorney for Petitioner: 2 i
torney 10r re Hioner: L 3eburg (0] :1 - ’ 113(13 yfi.3|31311]‘8: Road 35;7"_5;963:; . i T3
i : B e e e vt memmmsmooooe " gmemann 5 I HEREBY CERTI 0 this 22nd d= y 584, a cc tj i
_____________________________ eeeeeeeeeeeo .. Y003 Wiseburg Road 357-5963 - (Type o Print Name) Address Phone No. T Clype or Brint Namey TN iy e e e £V CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of Fetruary, 1534, a copy H
( ype or Print Name) Address . Phone No. 3 e e e e e il L@ Of et lAaryiana Jetlol Whi ta Hﬂll, Maryle.nd 21161 of the fore&ging Entr’}' of Ap eardance was mailed to Mpr, and lrs. Howard 3. %.
_____ e e oo ____--’:‘_"EEP_‘E_E{E%_1_’__‘2'1_%1_‘?_1_*}951_3_1};?_1__ Signature Clty and State " Signamre TTTTTTTTTTTeS T Cityand State T TTTTTTeememeess
Signature ity and State

A T

Bauserrman, 2003 Wiseburg Road, White Hall, MD 21161, Petiticners,
" m——— e — e —————————————————— e -~  Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- Name, address and phone ber of legal i
______________ ——————— Name, address and phone numter of legal owner, con- Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted "7 Address Tt - TETTTTEs e eeess tract 'purcbaser or fepres;ltaﬁve 0 ;g' conucl E: edocm- ; _ . , qr
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted H Tz // e ¢
i vt e iy B e T - H e e e e : Lt TTav i e : b
GRS s et e e RY City and State Name City and State Name T f Peter 1ax Zircerman : R
i a ame i mrern : BE
. -} Attorney's Telephone No.: oo e e Attorney’s Telephone No.: . ; L _ 5
Attorney’s Telephone NO.: —eeee . o ___ o e % Address Phone No. eys P TTTTTTTTT ST T Address T Fheme e : . % '
Address Phone No. 0 : :
: . _ ~ Bo§ = ORDERED Ry The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... 222 __ ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, tnis __._ 248 4. .\ 3 g
) ORDERED By The Zon' 'z Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .____24th_ - da ' ' ettt 3
Vi 8 ’ \ of -----{1’3‘53’1-.-""""' 19“'8:-"' that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as of .,---_1..?'.?.'1---------_ 19.8..1._ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ! =
of -T____-T_a_-f_lll.é.llY._.-,----__, 1984 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ! Tequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation :hrm;gh— : .
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through. : out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ? ;
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public heau:img he _had before the Zoning ; Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room' 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore } £
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore : County, on the _..-_--Efl.i.'.---_..,-- day of —oo._. M.‘.’:EP.____--, 1 D?.‘. - at,‘?f?P_ _ o'clock County, on the 12th dav of March 193‘ thzOO relock '
County, on the __.. A, . 1 mrmmemeessaee e e WY Ol e, 180, At LU 0'C 3
SRS . & ¢ : oy
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

' DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC “WORKS o ;tem $176 (1983-1984)
" : : roperty Ow
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ; Page ; Y Uwner: Howard S, Baugerman, et ux

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISCRY COMMITTEE February 29, 1984

HARRY J. PISTEL, P E.
DIRECTOR Februaty 29' 1984 Water and Sanitary Seweor:

February 28, 198l

Public water supply and sanitary gewera T
ge are not avai ; q
Property, which is beyond the Baltimore Count lable to gerve thig

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

Y Metropolitan District and the

. . Comprehengive . 4

%é&.:a.‘?::;?i:i' 21204 | Mr. & Mrs. Howard S. Bauserman _ - Mr. Arnold Jablon 4 . Suggly e SQW::;:P:i»:;:nHF:::;I.;E:;S :la:ningegrea. The Baltimore County water .

1003 Wiseburg Road . Zoning Commissioner "No Planned Service® in the » a8 amen through Janvary 1982, indicate :

. o0o White Hall, Maryland 21161 County Office Building area. k-

, . - Towson, Maryland 21204

Nicholas B. Ceomodari ) Very truly yours, :

..  Chairman . RE: Case No., 84~229-A {Item No. 176) Re: Item #176 (1982-1984) ;/ —>— .

o Petitioner — Howard S. Bauserman, et ux Property Owner: Howard 5. Bauserman, et ux % 5/6“7’;,‘-4 / o T -

wE3Ess . Variance Petition 200" E. from centerline Bernoudy Rd. 1130° ROBERT A. MORTOf, P.E., Chie ,

T S/E from centerline Weisburg rd. Bureau of Public Services

::;:::egfnq Dear Mr. & Mrs. Bausermans Acreg: 1.0 District: 7th ;

RAM:EAM:FWR:s35

Departient of
Traffic Engineering

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the

: : .. Dear Mr, Jablon:
plans submitted with the above referenced petition. The

HH-NE Key Sheet

seats foads cammiszion | following comments are not intended to indicate the appro The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this o 32"55?0?03 Sheet
Zureau of priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject 17 Ta Pe
Fire Prevention that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with item. x Map
Heslthy Dopartzent regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on -
this case. The Dirsctor of Planning may file a written : 3
Fr t Planma: H : : 2 . . Highways : |
oject Planning report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations e 3
Sutldizge D trent : 29 M .
’ * ic_ cpareE as to the suitability of the requested zoning. Weisbrug Road, an existing public road, is proposed to be further improved
So0ard of Educasz:ion . i h - - . -
somime Adaimisscation Enclosed are all comments submitted from the menmbers n the future on a 60-foot right-of-way :
o T of the Committee at this tims that offer or request infor- ‘
. : S b T -
;;33;:-::. mation on your petition. If similar comments from the he indicated 12-foot road, if improved in the future as a County road, would

remaining members are received, I will forward them to you, be on a 50-foot right-of-way,

Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be

placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for Sediment Control: :
}f::;]ilﬁGogcggsuggctleaggogggng?;IOSEd filing Certlflcgte and a Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could 2
g .

result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down~
stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the strirping of top soil.

Very truly yours,

. NICHOLAS B. COMHMODARI
r 7 ) Chairnan

Zoning Plans Advisory Committce
NBC:bsc

Storm Drains-

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problen 3
which may result, due to improper grading or imprcper installation of drainage : : 5
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner. ;o

Enclosures -

cc: Gerhold, Cross & Etzel
412 Delaware Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

L TONSON MARYLAND 212
i f 494-3610 04

S

LT e,
,:%‘;‘J.g@ BALTIMORE COUNTY
FETY) CRE DEPY.ATMENT

BALTWORE _COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

494-321
NORMAN E. GENDBER TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 2, LR
NORMAN _ , ] TOWSOMN . MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-3550 \E T 122 2aii 48 -
. e
LN COLLING February 9, 1984 PAUL H RENCKE February 14, 1984 UeFioe of Planning wod Zencng Fetruary 1, 1968k o
CHIEF County Office Puilding I
Towson, Maryland 21204 ' A, &

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Canmissioner
County Dffice Building
Yowson, Maryland 21204

Mr. wWilliam Hammond Dear Mr. Jablonm: |{

Zoning Commissianer i
Offi -e of Planniiq and Zoning

. Baltimore County Uffice Building
Towson , Maryland 21204

Comments on Itex # 176 Zcning Advisory Committes Meeting are as follows: }
|

Mr, Arnold Jablon
A ~>ning Commissioner

(ounty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: loning Advisory Meeting of '/aﬂf""r"‘

Item # /76
Property Owner: fiow ard T Busde s mev, by

Location: Loes lom:}_ Ra ., Bffouda Rl

. Pﬁﬁ:ﬁimr ggg?rd S. Bauserman, et ux :
e eomingi A Q. E. from CL Bernoudy Road 1130' S/E from CL Wiseburg Road - ;
b

Proposed Zoning:Vgrjance to permit a side
yard setbacic of 15' in 1 1
of the required 50°'. g e | | ]
. . i

Dear Mr, Jablon:
: . 4 v Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
,177,179,182,193,184,187,188,189, & 190 ZAC-Meeting of "Jan. 24, 1984%§ Zening Plans Advisory Committee
Acres; 1.0 ) e
. i
[

the Division of Current Pianning and Development has reviewed the subject It No
petition and of fers the fallowing comments, The items checked below are €m .
applicable, Property Owner:
Location: . RE: Property Owner: Howard 5. Bauserman, et ux Districts 7¢p |
The itexs checked below are applicabla: '

Existing Zoning:
location: 200' E. from c¢/1 Bernoudy Rd. 1130' S/E from c/1 Wiseburg Rd

Proposed Zoning:

@ 411 etructures shall conform to the Baltimore County Bullding Code 1981/Cmmc11 N

Bill L-82 yaeeroonoeiead f ectacobedbottorryk exdoégyk and other appli- X
L

There are no site planning factors requiring camment,
A County Review Group Meeting is required.
(

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureau of Public Services, ‘ ‘ ' )

This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it {s defined as a Item No.: 176 Zaning Agenda: Meeting of January 24, 1984 B |,-62 X3
. ' isce N

Gen tlemen : @ A buildﬁx/_k_ath.ex_ﬁ_vemjilﬁ?ﬁ required befores beginming construction. i

subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract,
JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit. '
@ Residential: Three gsete of constructlion drawinga are required to file a permit

applicationa &rch.‘.tectﬁ.‘ngineer seal is/is not required, HNon-reproduced seals

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
and pignatures are required cn Plans and Technical Data. .

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and regquired

The access is not satisfactory.
The ¢irculation an this site is not sattsfactory. Acres:
The parking arrangement 1s not satisfactory. District: : ; .
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. :
D. Commercial: Three sets of conatruction drawings with a Maryland Registered ;1
Architect or Engineer shall be required to file a permit application. e

JParking calculations must be shown on the plan,

}This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited.

)Construction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.

JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

}The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on .

JLandscaping should ce provided on tnis site and shown on the plan,

}The property 1s lacated in a deficient service area as defined by
Bill 178-79. No building permit may be issued until & Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been {ssued, The deficient service
is .

{ )The property 1is Tocated 1n a traific area controiled by a "D" Tevel
jntersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

( )Additional comments:

.-

{ ) l. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road, in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

E. An extericr wall erected within 6'0 for Commercia. uses or 3'0 for Cme & Two
Fazily use group.cf an adjacent lot line shall be of one hour fi—e resiative
conatruction, no openings permitted within 3'0 of lot linws. A firewall is
required if construction ism cn the lot line, see Table 401, line 2, Sectinn
1407 and Table 1402, alsa Section 503.2.

B B o 0" A AR 4 I e b it TR Mo e ven e W R PR

Dear Mr, Jabloenj

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments
177, 179, 182, 183, 184, 187, 188, 189, and 190. .

4 ///D/_.._O, -

Hichael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

for item numbers 176,
P. Requested variance appears to conflioct with the Baltimore County Building Code,

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
Secticn/s .

{ } 3. The vehicle dead end candition shown at

G. A change of occupancy shall be applied for, along with an alteration permit
a.iql)iication, and three required sets cof drawings indicating how the structure
v meet the Code requirements for the proposed change. I uire
a profeasional seal. pree dvings may req

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

(X) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts cof the
Fire Prevention Code prior to ocalpancy or beginning of operatjon. , )
Paved roadway shall have a minimum width of 16 feet and support 50,000 # fire
{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall @apparatus.
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior

to occupancy.

H. DBefore this office can comment on the above atructure, please have the owner,
) thru the services of a hegistered in Maryland Architect or Engineer certify to
. thia office, that, the structure for which a proposed change in use is propcsed
can comply with the helght/area requirementas of Table 505 and the required con-
struction clasgification of Table LOl.

I. CTomments

( ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

() 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this tim?./ e
. Vs g .'L/gf',q’lé"’
' LY s
yoted &d i ergl Y 7] i
roup Fire Prevédtion Bureau

NOTE: These commenta refiect only on the information provided by the drawings sub-
mitted to the office of Plannirg and Zoning and are not intended to be con—
strued as the full extent of any permit. If desired, additional information Vo
may be obtained by vieiting Hoom 122 (Flana Heview) at 111 W. Chesapeake Ave.,
Towgon. -

Very truly yours, £

Ll o

Charles E, Burnham, Chief
Plana Keview

REVIEWER:

/mb

% J/&Zf'

A )
3/{2’ 84, ??4 Chief, Curan:rPlanning and Development

CEB:es

R s et

cc:  James Hoswell

f
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC “WORKS
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204

B N e ‘--7-.-‘-{- PR

BAITIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Towson, Maryiand — 21204

the: receipt wh A SRS S
e hent . e 1 Pebruary 28, 1984

Date: Jal_'lua.ry 26, 1984 | i e : : the- TR 11 part_dn_héreby rant.

B s At et

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
HARRY | PISTEL, P E.

Robert Y. Dubel, Superintendent
DIRECTOR February 29, 1984

5 s

P

ED
COUNTY CFFICE BLOG.

111 W, Chesaceaxe Ave.
towson, ‘aryland 21203 | Mr. & Mrs. Howard 5. Bauserman

1003 Wiseburg Road

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner - oo
Baltimore Cowity Office Building

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

. 1111 West Chesapeake Avenue ;

Towson, Maryland 21204 \ : ¢ ;

| clo White Hall, Mar::fla.nd 21161 County Office Building i

. . Nicholas B. Commodari Towson, Maryland 21204 ;
i Z.A.C. Meeting of: January 24, 1984 Chal —an  RE: Case Fo. Bl-229-A (Item Yo. 176) :

RE: Item No: 174, 175.[176) 177, 178, 179, 180, 181, 182, 183,184, 185, 186, ) Petitioner = Soward 5. Nausewmats et ux . B e e e s, B 2

« MEMBERS 4 - auserma ]

izzgi;zﬁ.owner. 187, 188, 189, & 190. roen of 200* E. from centerline Bernoudy Rd?'ligok'm :

, :.-.qm:erlr.q Dear Mr. % Mrs. Bauserman: S/E from centarline Weisburg Rd,

Acres: 1.0 Distrigct: 7th 3

e tesineering The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the
ceane Aoy Com plans submitted with the above referenced petiticn. The
“e Roacs Cemmasion { foJlowing comments are not intended to indicate the appro-

Present Zoning:
Dear Mr, Jablon:

Proposed Zoning:

.y

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this

.2

2ureau of priateness of the zcning action requested, but to assure

r P . n ] ’ - i i 3

ire Preventica that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject l
Heaith Departaent regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on ltem,

A ey ’

this case. The Dirzctor of Planning may file a written
Suildine Devarsrent report with the Zoning Commissicner with recommendations
n€ Departrent as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

pard 9f Zzucation

Highwavs:

Frolect Pilanning

Weisbrug Road, an existing
public road, is proposed to be i
in the future on a 60-foot right-of-way. ’ FEore further inproved

SRR o T YT U X e R T P Rt ] 31
P

’1“ i ‘i;& o
-

Enciosci dre ail comments submittea from the members

e surerial of Fhe Comnittee at Phis tima that offer or request infor-

Sewolorment mation on your petition. If similar comments from the
remaining members are received, I will forward them to you.

Otherw1§e, any comment that is not informative will be

p}aged in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for

filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a

hearing scheduled accordingly. ° '

2o01RT ACTINLELZALLICT

<
e

R gy

Sediment Control:

T I e R

ces ll:e\irelopmnt': of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could

str: rfl a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-
am of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all gradin

including the stripping of top soil, ”

b e

District:
No. Acres:

ey
+

Very truly yours,
J 4 @M‘(ﬂ .

NICHCLAS B. COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committoe

»

Dear Mr. Jablon:
Stocm Drains:

The above items have no bearing on student population.
The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or

' Very truly yo s
permanent) to prevent c¢reating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties
!

4 et b g o et gy

L/O”.Z ) , ’/ NBC:ibsc es?e‘:iﬂuy by the concentfation of surface waters, Correction of any problem
Crnclosures which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
- facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner,
.

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant

Department of Planning
cc: Cerhold, Cross & Etzel
1,12 Delaware Avenue

WNP/1h
Towson, Maryland 21204
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 252

Item #176 (1983-1934) 4%4-4500

Property Owner: Howard S. Bauserman, et ux
[ Page 2
February 29, 19854

PAUL H REINCKE Fe ¢ 4
AL ebruary 14, 1984

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Mr., William Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Bujilding
Towson , Maryland 21204

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are not available to serve this
property, which is beyond the Baltimore County Metropolitan District and the
Comprehensive Metropolitan Facilities Planning Area. The Baltimore County'Water:
Supply and Sewerage Plans W and S-4B, as amended through January 1982, indicate
"No Planned Service™ in the area,

) Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Very truly yours, Zaning Plans Advisory Committce

f:/{:t-..?f_/i &

ROBERT A, MORTON, P.E., Chie
Bureau of Publi¢ Services

RE: Property Owner: Howard S. Bauserman, et ux

Location: 200' E. from c/1 Bem budy Rd. 1130' S/E from ¢/1 Wiseburg Rd

RAM:EAM:FWR:s8 Item No.: 176

4u .ng Agenda: Meeting of January 24, 1984
HH=-NE Key Sheet _
120 MW 6 Pos., Sheet
NW 30 B Topo

17 Tax Map

Gentlemen :

Pursuant to your request, the referenced Property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reqiired
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property,

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road, in
dccordance with Baltimore Coun ty Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A secand means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDRS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

(¥) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. ,
roadway shall have a miniﬁum width o% 16 feetgand guppogt 55,000 # fire
{ )] 5. The buildings and strucaires existing or proposed on the site shall 8aPParatus,
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code*, 1976 Edition prior
to ocaupaniy,

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time./,_ 2

/;7‘.*
/
. . oted d ol
mti,‘ 2-/CFY prrowga:
. H XY
ding\WGroup
Special Inspectian Division

N
A Dy irny
S pimem e e T
A 4:_;_-"{2"" /"/ f"" /,""

Fire Prevéition Bureauy

Zoning Iten # _) Zé Zoning Advigory Committee Meeting of VTN :Q M, [fZiy

Page 2

. t contact the Diviasion
Prior to razing of exieting stmcture/s, petitioner mus
¢) of Water Quality and Waste Management at }34-3768, regarding removal and/or
disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes.

te o0il, sol-
abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, was »
( ) igts, eto., must have the contents removed by a licensed hauler and either

to removal or
b oved from the property or properly backfilled. Prior
aga:;gnment, owner must contact the Division of Water Quality and Waste

Management at L9L-3768. | ’. | .—
(\/) Soil percolation tests (havddfeen/must be) conducted. L, e e ..
The results are valid until

1 d contact
Soil percolation test results have expired. Petitioner shoul
the I)Eviaion of Environmental Support Sexvices to determine whether

additional tests are required.

(\/) Where water wells are to be used as a svurce of water supply, a well meeting
the mirimum Baltimore County Standards must be drilled.

{ ) 1In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water

well yield test
£ ; ghall be valid until

FETITION FOR VARIANCES »
Bezin. 200' NE of Bernoudy Rd.,
1,130' S of Wiseburg Rd. &
Tth Election District

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSICHNER

Ay
Howard S. Bauserman, et ux OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petitioners Case No. 84-229-A

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSICNS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request variances to permit side yard setbacks of 15

feet instead of the required 50 feet. The purpose of their request 1s to permit

the construction of a house on the subject site, as is more fully described on

is not acceptable and must be retested. This must be accomplished

Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
pricr to conveyance of property and approval of Building Permit ,

The Petitioner, Howard Bauserman, appeared with his grandson, James Crager,

/ Applications, _
ter supply must be

Prioxr to occupancy approval, the potability of the wa

() verified by collection of bacteriological and chemical water samples.

| H d, a Hydro-
f pubmission of plans to the County Review Group is required,
) éeological Study and an Environmental Effects Report oust be submitted.

(/) Othera ; ; L i

and testified. Mr. and Mrs. Dale Hood, rneighbors, appeared as Protestants.
Testimony indicated that the Petitioners nhad owned the subject lot and had
owned and lived on the adjoining lot 3 sirnce 1947. The property is now zoned R.C.4.

The Petitioners propose to construct a house on lot 4, the parcel under consideration

here, which will allow the grandson to be near. The property 1s 91' x 478' and faces

Wisebury Road. In order to construct the 42°' x 24', ranch type with basement house,

with an attached garage planned for the future; adding 20 feet to the width of the

house, the side yard setbacks are required. Even if the future addition of the

garage was not considered, without variances th:z site would be useless inasmuch as

the required side yard setbacks are 50 feet.

The Petitioners amended their petition to request a side yard setback of 5 feet

to the preperty line between lots 3 and 4 and 25 feet between lots 4 and 5 instead

of 15 feet each.

The Protestants are concerned that the Petitiociers® proposed house will adversely

| 4 ¢
7 .&a\' 7 ’ effect their own attempt to construct anaother house on their property sometime In the
' J. Forrest{ Director

BUREAU OF FNVIRONMENTAL SEHVICES future. They fear that the house will impact on water and septic systems. Theip

SS 20 1283 (2) B
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494-3610 BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
TED ZALESKI R,
DIRECTON

Mr. Arnold Jablom, Zoning Commisaioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 2120l

Zoning Corxmissionay

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Tcwaon, Maryland 21204

February 1, 1984

De ~ Mr., Jablon:

Zoning Item # _|[ Zé » Zonirg Adviaory Committee Meeting of T?’-‘N D9 193y
7

Comments on Itcm # 176 Zoning Advieory Committes Meeting are as fcllows: Property Owner:

HOi‘fﬂ\'Z{ Ay Beudf%mnﬂ e~ O

Property Owner: Howard S, Bauserman, et ux f - /7
r
ﬁ:ﬁﬁ’@'zmwﬁ?g, E. from CL Bernoudy Road 1130' S/E from CL Wiseburg Road Location: ;56 E.  Frem ('“ nyns«.--c/;, ,!?(fnﬂ: District ‘7
Proposed Zoning:Variance to pernit a 8id2 yard setback of 158" in lieu .
of the required 50°'. ) £ Water Supply f?r: AaTe Sewage Disposal inrr‘u'dr‘t

Acres: 1,0 COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Distrie4: 7th.
The items checked below are applicable:
@ All structurea shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code 1981/Cmmc11
B111 4-B2 Xxoerexxrayiyao e o XEXXETTI RGO and other appli-
cable Codes,.

B./ & building/

complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plane Review
Section, Environzmental Support Services, for final review and approval.

s;c;g}tlglnﬁglﬁ required before beginning construction. Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owrier ghould

contact the Division of Air Pollution Control, L34-3775, to obtain require-

(C.' Residontial: Thres mets of comstruction dravings are required to file a permit ments for such ingtallation/"e bafore work begina.

application. Architect/Engineer seal i1s/is not required. Kon-reproduced seals

and signatures are required on Plans and Technical Data A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Poliu‘ion Control is required

for such items as epray paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s
(5,000 gallons or more} and any other equipment or process which exhaupta

into the atmcephere,
E. An exterior wall erected within 6'0 for Compercial uses or 3'0 for One & Two A permit to construct from the Divieion of Alr Pollution Control is required
Fanmily use group.of an adjacent lot line shall be of one hour fire resistive for any charbroiler operation which 8
congtruction, no openinga permitted within 3'0 of lot Iines. 4 firewall is (S square feet or of_e hi has a total COOking surface area of five
Tequired if construction ie on the lot line, see Table LO1, line 2, Section q B .
1407 and Table 1402, alsmo Section £03,2,

D, Commercial: Three sets of constrTu~tion drawings with a Maryland Regimtered
Architect or Engineer slall be required to file a permit application.

Prior to approval of a Building Permit Applicatioca for renovationg to exiet-
ing or conetruction of new kealth care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
be used for the food gervice operation must te submitted to the Plans Review

Reques;;d variance appears to conflict with the Baltimore County Building Code,
Secticn/a .

4 change of occupancy shall be applied for, along with an alteration permit
application, and three required sets of drawings ind{cating how the structure
will meet the Code requirements for the proposed charge. Drawings ray requirs of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.
& profeasional seal,

Prior to any new conatruction or eubstantial alterati
Before this office can comment on the above structure, Please have the owner, aon ot piblie swimng

thru the servicea of a Registered in Maryland Architect or Engineer certify to
this office, that, the ptructure for which a proposed change in use ia proposed
¢an comply with the height/area requiremente of Table 505 and the required con-
struction classification of Table LOI.

facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
coples of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete information,

contact the Recrealional Bygiene Section, Divieion of Environmental Support
Services.

Commenta

Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply with
all Paltimore County regulations. For nore complete infermation, contact

the Division of Materral and Child Health,
ROTE: These coments reflect only on the informatiocn provided by the

nitted to the office of Planming and Zoning and are not intended to be con-
sirued as the full extent of any permit, If desired, additional information
may be obtained by visiting Room 122 {Plans Review) at 11} W. Chesapeake Ave,,
Towson.

If lubrication work and oil changes are performed st this locaticn, the
method providinrg for the elinination of waste cil must be in accordance
with Water Regources Administration requirenents,

1982 (1) j/!f{,f"

Very truly yours,

ot Lo £,

Charles E, Burnham, Chief
Plans Review

and Apprroval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department

pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit of the ordinance will te observed and public

7th Election District
safety and welfare secured,

Anderson v. Bd, of ADPE’BIS, Town of Chesapeake BEHCh. 22 Md. App. 28 (1974}, ZONING: Petition for Variance

It 1s clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use LOCATION: Beginning 200 ft. Northeast of Bernoudy Road, 1,130 ft.

South of Wiseburg Road
as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result

DATE & TIME: Monday, March 12, 1984 at 10:00 A, M,

in substantia' detriment to the public good.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake

After due consideration of the t imon d idenc

o the testimony and evidence presented, it {s clear Avenue, Towson, Maryland
that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the instant . .
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act

variances were not granted. It has been established that the requirement the Pe- and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

titioner seeks relief from here would unduly restrict the use of the land due to Petition for Variance to permit side yard setba<ks of 15 ft,

i i 50 ft.
the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, thc varie instead of the required

Being the property of Howard S. Bauserman, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed
with the Zoning Department.

ances requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general

welfare,

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period, The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hea ring.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the variances requested

should be granted.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSION®R,
OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this ,‘{v- day of March, 1984, that the Petition for Variances to permit a side
yard setback of 5 feet to the property line between lots 3 and 4 and 25 reet between
lots 4 and 5 instead of 15 feet each, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of
this Order, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners may apply for his building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time i1s at his own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appeilate process from this Order has expired. 1If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petl-
ticner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said psroperty to 1ts original condition.

Baltin County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

w -

hope to develop their property with a dwelling has no. set been confirmed but
j. whether relief ca=n be granted in such fashion that the

s spirit of the orcinance will be observed and public

B safety and welfare secured.

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES »
Begin. 200° NE of Bernoudy Rd., INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

1,130 S of Wiseburg Ru.
7th Election District ot ZONING COMMISSIONER

BEFORE THE

is only a future projection., They rave no evidence that the Petitioners' proposed

Arnold Jablon

house would in any wav adversely effect the water table.
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 {19vs)y. peig 10 s rmmmmrmmme—e ML L R e

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Protestants agree that they are not cpposed tn the new house, or.y that Howard S. Bauserman. et ux
. b ]

Norman E. Gerber, Director

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use
FROM...Dffice of Planning and Zoning,

it might be too close to lot 5. The Protestants own lop 5 and &, and their house, Petitioners Case No. 84-229-A

as prcposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCIR and would not result
Howard S. Bauserman, et ux

-

which is close to Wisebury Road, straddles both lots. They are thinking of resub-

b ® * #* # & * ¥ o » . in substantial uetriment to the public goocd.

dividing with the hope of building another home in the rear of the lots for one

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear

of their children. If they are able to comply with the zoning reguirements, it
that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the 1lnstant

would seem that the location of the Petitioners' proposed dwelling could in no way The Petitioners herein request variances to permit side yard setbacks of 15
There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on

this petition,
WQ%“L“" ‘-MW

Narman E. Gerber, Dire-tor
Office of Planning and Zoning

adversely impact on their plans. The Petitioners are willing to compromise and feet instead of the required 50 feet. The purpose of their request is to permit variances were not granted. It has been established that the requirement the Pe-
place the new dwelling closer to their house than equldistant to the Protestants' . the construction of a house on the subject site, as is more fully described on titioner seeks reli=F from here would unduly restrict the use of the land due to
the special conditions unique to this partlcular parcel. 1In addltion, the varil-

home, and thus amend their petition to allow for 25 feet between the new dwelling Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

L L i R A . T

The Petitioner, Howard Bauserman, appeared with his grandson, James Crager, ances requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general

and lot 5.
NEG/JGH/sT

welfere.

The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1A03.4.B.4, pursuant to Section 307, and testified. Mr. and Mrs. Dale Wood, neighbors, appeared as Protestants.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)}. At issue also is whether Section Testimony indicated that the Petitioners had owned the subject lot and had

on this Petition held, and for the reasons glven above, the variances reguested

1A03.4.B.6 is applicable in that the lots in question here were created and re- owned and lived on the adjoining lot 3 since 1947. The property is now zoned R.C.4,

should be granted,

corded prior to the adoption of the 1855 regulations. If so, the regulations in The Petitioners propose to construct a house on lot 4, the parcel under consideration

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

effect at that time would be applicable; however, is so, a variance would still be here, which will allow the grandson to be near. The property is 91' x 478! and faces

this }f day of March, 1984, that the Petitior for Variances to permit a side

Wisebury Road. In order to construct the 42' x 24', ranch type with basement house,

required,

with an attached garage planned for the future, adding 20 feet to the width of‘ the yard setback of 5 feet to the property line between lots 3 and 4 and 25 feet hLetween

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulation

jots 4 and 5 instead of 15 feet each, 1s hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of

to the Petitioners and their property would cause practical difficulty. Mclean v. house, the slde yard setbacks are required. Even If the future addition cf the

this Order, subject, however, to the following restriction:

Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1873). To prave practical difficulty for an area variance, the garage was not considered, without variances the site would be useless inasmuch as

1. The Petitioners may apply for his building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this COrder; however, Petl-
tioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this

Petitioners must meet the following: the required side yard setbacks are 50 feet.

1. whether strict compliance with reguirement would unrea- The Petitioners amended their petition to request a side yard setback of 5 feet .
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitled time 18 at his own risk until such time as the applica-
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; to the property line between lots 3 and 4 and 25 feet between lots & and 5 lnstead - ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,

for whatever reason, this Order 1s reversed, the Petl-

tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition,

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap- of 15 feet each.

plicant as well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantizl relief; and

The Protestants are concerned that the Petitloners' proposed house will adversely C)/ C

effect their own attempt to construct another house on their propecty sometime in the m ing Goi sicror ol
oning Gomm\[s51iCTer o
Baltin County

(2) future. They fear that the house will impact on water and septlc systems. Thelr
B y

PR T s s e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL

Februa

ZONING COMMISSIONER

NOTICE OF HEARING December 29, 1983

Re: Petition for Variance
Beginning 200' NE of Bernoudy Rd.,
1,130' S of Wiseburg Road
Howard S. Bauserman, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 84-229-A

March 8, 1984 .
LOCATION: Beginning 200 ft. Northeast of Bernoudy Road, 1,130 {*.

South of Wiseburg Road

Zoninz Descriptlion

A1l that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and belng
in the Seventh Election District of Zaltimore County, State of
Mapyland and described as follows to wit:

DATE & TIME: Monday, March 12, 1954 at 10:00 A. M,

AP A S 1 b
o e R

Mr. & Mrs. Howard S. Bauserman
1003 Wiseburg Road
White Hall, Maryland 21161

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake

Begzinning for the same on the north side of & 12 Foot Road
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

distant North &) degreesa 35 minutes East 200 feet measured &long
the north side of said 12 Foot Road from the center of Bernoudy
Road, s8sld point being distant 1130 feet measured scutheasterly
along the center of Pernoudy Road from the center line intersect-
jon of Bernoudy Road and Wiseburg Road and running thence from
sald place of teginning and binding on the north side of sald 12
Foot Road, North €1 degrees 35 minutes East 91 feet, thence leave
ing said road and binding on the procerty line of the petitioners
herein, North 8 degrees 27 minutes West EB0.0} fest to the south
gide of Wiseburg Rond, thence binding on the south side of Wise-~
burg Road, South 80 degrees 25 minutes West 91 feet and thence
leaving said road and binding on the property line of tha petl-
tiocners herein, South 8 degrees 27 minutes East 478,16 fest to
the place of beginning,

10:00 A, M.

TIME:

F.e: Petition for Variance
Beg. 200' NE of Bernoudy Rd,, 1, 130"
S of Wiseburg Road
Howard S. Bauserman, et ux - Petitioners
Case No, 84-229-A

R S

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act 3
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Ry e P it o

DATE: Monrday, March 12, 1984

PLACE: Room 106, Courity Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Petition for Variance to permit side yard setbacks of 15 ft.

instead of the required 50 ft.

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Bauserman:
Being the property of Howard S. Bauserman, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed

with the Zoning Department.

o YT i LT

This is to advise you that §4!=l 72 is due for advertising and posting
of the above property.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day

of the heari.,ng. before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing. Containing 1.0 Acre of land more or less,

for good cause shown., Such request muast be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

L T s

-.‘.-ltll'l'.."

- Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Lt
vt

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.-

L]

C A

oning Co ‘ssioner
of Baltimote County

D e s a8 S

Sincerely,

)

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | No. 128224
| OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION oA
: MlSCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

' BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Noe. 124038
. OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION o

ISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT
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the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, - 7 ’
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period o
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hope to develop their property with a dwelllng has r . yet been conflirmed but

is only a future projection. They have no evidence that the Petitioners' propcsed

house would in sny way adversely effect the water table.

The Protestants agree that they are not opposed to the new house, rnly that

it might be too close to lot 5. The Protestants own lot 5 and 6, and thelr house,
which is close to Wisebury Road, straddles both lots., They are thinking of resub-

dividing with the hope of building another home in the rear of the lots for one

of their children. If they are able to comply with the zoning requirements, it

would seem that the location of the Petitioners' proposed dwelling could in no way

adversely impact on their plans. The Petitioners are willing to compromise and

place the new Cwelling closer to their house than equidistant to the Protestants’

home, and thus amend their petition to allow for 25 feet between the new dwelling

and lOt 5. ‘o
The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1A03.4.B.4, pursuant to Section 3C7,

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatlons (BCZR}. At issue also is whether Section

1A03.4.B.6 1is applicable in that the lots in question here were created and re-
corded prior to the adoption of the 1855 regulations. If 50, the regulations in

effect at that time would be applicable; however, is so, a variance would still be

required.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulation

to the Petitioners and their property would cause practical difficulty. McLean v.

Solev, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area varlance, the

Petitioners must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance witnh reguirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

".*f} 2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
‘ plicant as well as cother property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantial relief: and

e e o {2}
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOW.ON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

March 15, 1984

Mr. and Mrs. Howard 5. Bauserman
1003 Wiseburg Read '
White Hall, Maryland 21161

RE: Petition for Variances
Begin., 200' NE of Bernoudy Rd.,
1,130' S of Wiseburg Rd, - Tth
Election District
Howard S. Bauserman, et ux - Peti-

tioners
NO. 84-229-A (Item No. 176)

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Bauserman:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance
with the attached.

Very truly yours,

AR OLD JABLCN
Zo ommissioner

AJ/mc
Attachments
cc: Mr. and Mrs. Dale Wood
1011 Wiseburg Road
White Hall, Maryland 21161

Peogple's Counsel

hope to develop their property with a dwelling has not yet been confirmed but

is only a future projection. They have no evidence that the Petitioners’ proposed

house would in any way adversely effect the water table.

The Protestants agree that they are not opposed to the new house, only that

it might be too close to lot 5. The Protestants own lot 5 and 6, and thelr house,

which i5 close to Wisebury Road, straddles ooth lots, They are thinking of resub-

dividing with the hope of building another home in the rear of the lots for one

of their children. If they are able to comply with the zoning reguirements, it
would seem that the location of the Petitione:s' proposed dwelling could in no way

adversely impact on their plans. The Petitioners are willing to compromise and

place the new dwelling closer to their house than equidistant to the Protestants'

home, and thus amend their petitfon to allow for 25 feet between the new dwelling

and lot 5. -,

The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1A03.4.B.4, pursuant to Section 307,

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR}. At issue also is whether Section

1803.4.B.6 is applicable in that the lots in question here were created and re-

corded prior to the adoption of the 1955 regulations. If so, the regulations in

effect at that time would be applicable; however, is so, a variance would still be

required.
N

A
-

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulation

\\\? fhe Petitioners and thelr property would cause practical difficulty. Mclean v.

N
N

270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area varlance, the

08 FILING

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

2. . whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
plicant as well as other property owners in the dis~
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantial relief; and

(2}

3. whether relief can be pgranted In such fashion that the
spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

Tt is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use
as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result
in substantial detriment to the publlic good.

After due consideration of t' . testimony and evidence presented, 1t is clear
that a practical difficulty or unreascnable hardship would result if the instent
varlances were not granted. It has been established that the requirement the Pe-
titioner seeks relief from here would unduly restrict the use of the land due to
the speclal conditions unigue to this particular parcel. In addition, the vari-
ances requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general
welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the variances requested
should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this I‘fd' day of March, 1984, that the Petition for Variances to permit a side
setback of 5 feet to the property line between lots 3 and 4 and 25 feet between
jots 4 and 5 instead of 15 feet each, is nereby GRANTED, from and after the date of

Egér Order, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners may apply for his building permit and be
granted same upcn receipt of this Order; however, Petl-
tioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at his own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process from this Order has expired, If,
for whatever reazon. this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condltion.

gl

oning GOmmLSSiOMEr Of
Balti County

{3}

2 GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL —
: oy Registered Professional Land Surueyors O
R JOHN P, ETZEL 412 DELAWARE AVENUE ’

WILLIAM @, BLRICH TOWSC’N. MARYLAND 21204

—
—_—

GORPBON T. LENGDON

823-4470

Tten 776
334)-}|_Docember 29, 1983

: I

iJ c,r" Mp, Nicholas B, Commodari
Zoning Department

Reom 113

County Offi~. Building

Towsen, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot Y} on plat prevared by
Dollenberg Bros, May 15, 1947

Dear Mr, Commodari:

At your regqueat I am submitting this letter with my petition
for zoning vartznce, Attached 13 a orint of the lots laid out
on May 15, 1947 end a copy of my deed verifying the purchase
of Lot li on December 6, 1956. I want to build a house for my
grandson and have attached a plan of thls house which measures
24 X 40 feet with a possible future garage on the east aiie.

If there are any quesations nlease call me or Johm Etzel,
Surveyor,

Very truly yours,

d (1eectic] /)/ Dbt LA P EII

Howard 3, Bauserman, 1{207(

S g

e din, Dovask S Deusemwea. ot Cestid, Crose & Jtsel

1003 Lissburg Rosd 112 Belgware Avenne

munu.wmﬁ S  Sowsn, Naryhand X4

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
" Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
U< day of _Jawary =~ , 184, N _ - 7

—l

- KRROLD gﬁﬂoﬂ} =
Zoning ssioner

Petitioner Yowar! §. Thugorman, et ux Récei_.ved by:
Petitioner's T . - :
“Attorney ' -

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Adviso:y Committee:~

i O b S A i i i # e i oy PORTSORIAT ISR

o UIPLIGATE
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PETITION FOR YARIANCS - °
Tk Klostion Distries - - -

: Petition for Variance TOWSON, MD., oo JYebruary 23-, 19_8L -

LOCATION: = Bepinsing 20 ft.
Northeast of Bernoudy Rosd,

. 1180 . Sowth of Wiseburg

DATE & TIMB: Monday, March
1L 1964 at 10:00 AM. vt |
pusLIC HEARING: o'W published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed

» Chesapeake - Avenus, Tewsenm,

Lo

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., xonoocigxsadh

—————

timore Count)" authority of the .
Loning Aet o Hegulations of Bal of _one. time . __ xxxxwsyoomoeiex before the -_12¢h-----.-

__________ Marci-____, 19.8} . the sk publication

| e '
Binan, o1 W, &b shown on plat appearing on the _.23rd ... day of cceacee- Fabruary -
plas flicd with the Zouing Depart-

ment, wos on K y
. Im tha event that this Petrion 1a lg—ﬂh-.

e . R )

v "".l. will, w&nmw' u any s P
request for & stay SEuAnOd o -
i ""“'m‘“"" this perod ﬂdw P L e e

mosived in writisg by the Manager.

i et e it st e et Lot i

L

*

Fluhiva

IN RE: FETITION FOR VARIANCES . L
Regin. 200' NE of Bernoudy Rd., EEFORE THg
1,130" 5 of Wiseburg Rd. *

ZONING COimrecnour
LT L L Y Y

7th Electicn District

Howard S. Bauserman, et ux

" 1 - -
Petiticners Case No, R.. | 5.4

* # " * # S ] % 5 .

FINDINGS CF FACT AND CONCLUSICNS CF LAW

Tne Fetiticners herein request variances to permit side yard settacws 0 15
feet instead of the required 50 feet. The purpeose of thelr rejuest (s to permit
the constructicn of a house on the subject site, as is more fully desurited on
Petiticoner's Exhibit 1.

Trne Petitioner, Howard Bauserman, appeared wilth his grardscn, James Trager,
and testified., Mr. and ¥rs, Dale Wocod, neigrbors, appeared as Frotestants,

Testimony indicated that the Petiticners had owned the suciect Lot and hat

“\\aned and lived on the adjoining lot 2 since 1947, The property is now zoned B.CL4.

Tr¢ Petitioners propose to construct a house on 1ot 4, the parcel urnder consideration
hedaz which will allow the grandssn to be near, Tiae property is G1' x 478' and faces

In order tou construct the 42' x 24', ranch ty¥le with haserment house,

55 fuest,

. k) . N : -
el éi?\ ‘ The Petitiorers amended tneir petition to reguest a side yard setback of 5 Teet
£y t&XOthe property line between lots 3 and 4 and 25 feet between lots 4 and 5 instead
of 15 feet each.
Tre Protestants are concerned that the Petitlioners' proposed house will adversely
effect thelir own attempt to construct ancther house on thelr property sometime in the

future. Thev fear that the house wlll impact on water and septic systems, Threlr

e G S G P R b K i g R g B i~ B gty S

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

yi-22 17
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE -
' Thh Kisetion Distriet _ o
| et TOWSON, oD, oo February 22 _ 19_:h.

Northeast PBernoady y
1IN Socot; of wumm_ THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

o

PUBLIC HEANING: Bocm e, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

Chissvesre Avemns, Tewson,
Marying v o ToERR

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., Tonde N aach
Umore Commiy. by wutherity o e 0 ove Uine | QuGMRKENEEERE before the - 3243 _.__.
Peios tor Vartaas o permit  day of oo ¥arch _____. , 10.EL__, the %w¥ publication

iy Sroperty of Howard 8. appearing on the -_22rd______. day of _oomeee- Febtuerio.

the
wvent that this Patition is 1984

tawned wibIn the
57Pel geriod, The Zoamy Comammis- - > TT{E.JFH?FE”REHJQH}U‘;?
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o oA
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Towsen, Maryland
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